impact on the presentation of other comprehensive income, we believe the adoption of this guidance will not have a significant impact on our results of
operations and financial position.

2. Inventory
Inventory consists of the following (in millions):

April 29,

2012
October 30,

2011

Finished goods $ 53  $ 48
Work-in-process 106  106
Raw materials 59  40

Total inventory $ 218  $ 194

3. Acquisition
During the first quarter of fiscal year 2011, we acquired a U.S.-based company engaged in the manufacturing of integrated circuits for approximately $8

million in cash. The purchase price was allocated to the acquired net assets based on estimates of fair values as follows: net assets of $8 million, including
intangible assets of $4 million and goodwill of $5 million. The intangible assets are being amortized over their useful lives ranging from 5 to 15 years. The
unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements include the results of operations of the acquired business commencing as of the acquisition date. Pro
forma results of operations for the acquisition have not been presented because the effects of the acquisition were not material to our prior financial
statements.

8

Table of Contents

4. Goodwill and Intangible Assets

Goodwill
There were no changes to goodwill during the two fiscal quarters ended April 29, 2012.

Intangible Assets
Amortizable purchased intangibles consist of the following (in millions):

Gross Carrying

Amount
Accumulated
Amortization  Net Book Value

As of April 29, 2012:
Purchased technology $ 728  $ (374)  $ 354
Customer and distributor relationships 257  (152)  105
Other 4  (2)  2

Total $ 989  $ (528)  $ 461

As of October 30, 2011:
Purchased technology $ 728  $ (346)  $ 382
Customer and distributor relationships 257  (142)  115
Other 4  (2)  2

Total $ 989  $ (490)  $ 499

The following table presents the amortization of purchased intangible assets (in millions):

 Fiscal Quarter Ended  Two Fiscal Quarters Ended

April 29,

2012
May 1,

2011
April 29,

2012
May 1,

2011

Cost of products sold $ 14  $ 14  $ 28  $ 28
Operating expenses 5  5  10  11

Total $ 19  $ 19  $ 38  $ 39

During the first quarter of fiscal year 2011, we recorded $4 million in intangible assets with a weighted-average amortization period of 14 years in
conjunction with an acquisition. See Note 3. “Acquisition.”

Based on the amount of intangible assets subject to amortization at April 29, 2012, the expected amortization expense for each of the next five fiscal years